LP2986
Micropower, 200 mA Ultra Low-Dropout Fixed or
Adjustable Voltage Regulator
General Description
The LP2986 is a 200 mA precision LDO voltage regulator
which offers the designer a higher performance version of
the industry standard LP2951.
Using an optimized VIP™ (Vertically Integrated PNP) pro-

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Connection Diagrams and Ordering Information
Surface Mount Packages: 8-Lead LLP Surface Mount Package
01293502
SO-8/Mini SO-8 Package
See NS Package Drawing Number M08A/MUA08A
01293543
Top View
See NS Package Drawing Number LDC08A
Basic Application Circuits
Application Using Internal Resistive Divider
01293503
LP
29
86
www.national.com 2
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Basic Application Circuits (Continued)
Application Using External Divider
01293504
Ordering Information
TABLE 1. Package Marking and Ordering Information
Output Voltage Grade Order Information Package Marking Supplied as:
Mini SO-8
5 A LP2986AIMMX-5.0 L41A 3500 Units on Tape and
Reel
5 A LP2986AIMM-5.0 L41A 1000 Units on Tape and
Reel
5 STD LP2986IMMX-5.0 L41B 3500 Units on Tape and
Reel
5 STD LP2986IMM-5.0 L41B 1000 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.3 A LP2986AIMMX-3.3 L40A 3500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.3 A LP2986AIMM-3.3 L40A 1000 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.3 STD LP2986IMMX-3.3 L40B 3500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.3 STD LP2986IMM-3.3 L40B 1000 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.0 A LP2986AIMMX-3.0 L39A 3500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.0 A LP2986AIMM-3.0 L39A 1000 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.0 STD LP2986IMMX-3.0 L39B 3500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.0 STD LP2986IMM-3.0 L39B 1000 Units on Tape and
Reel
LP
2986
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ordering Information (Continued)
TABLE 1. Package Marking and Ordering Information (Continued)
Output Voltage Grade Order Information Package Marking Supplied as:
SO-8
5 A LP2986AIMX-5.0 2986AIM5.0 2500 Units on Tape and
Reel
5 A LP2986AIM-5.0 2986AIM5.0 Shipped in Anti-Static
Rails
5 STD LP2986IMX-5.0 2986IM5.0 2500 Units on Tape and
Reel
5 STD LP2986IM-5.0 2986IM5.0 Shipped in Anti-Static
Rails
3.3 A LP2986AIMX-3.3 2986AIM3.3 2500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.3 A LP2986AIM-3.3 2986AIM3.3 Shipped in Anti-Static
Rails
3.3 STD LP2986IMX-3.3 2986IM3.3 2500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.3 STD LP2986IM-3.3 2986IM3.3 Shipped in Anti-Static
Rails
3.0 A LP2986AIMX-3.0 2986AIM3.0 2500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.0 A LP2986AIM-3.0 2986AIM3.0 Shipped in Anti-Static
Rails
3.0 STD LP2986IMX-3.0 2986IM3.0 2500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.0 STD LP2986IM-3.0 2986IM3.0 Shipped in Anti-Static
Rails
8-Lead LLP
5 A LP2986AILD-5 L006A 1000 Units on Tape and
Reel
5 A LP2986AILDX-5 L006A 4500 Units on Tape and
Reel
5 STD LP2986ILD-5 L006AB 1000 Units on Tape and
Reel
5 STD LP2986ILDX-5 L006AB 4500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.3 A LP2986AILD-3.3 L005A 1000 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.3 A LP2986AILDX-3.3 L005A 4500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.3 STD LP2986ILD-3.3 L005AB 1000 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.3 STD LP2986ILDX-3.3 L005AB 4500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.0 A LP2986AILD-3.0 L004A 1000 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.0 A LP2986AILDX-3.0 L004A 4500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.0 STD LP2986ILD-3.0 L004AB 1000 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.0 STD LP2986ILDX-3.0 L004AB 4500 Units on Tape and
Reel
LP
29
86